Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Btair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 2, 1998

Mr. Thakor Patel
Fulmer’s Dry Cleaners
716 North 14th Street
Leesburg, Florida 33748

Re: Facility No.: 0694824
Dear Mr. Patel:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on February 4, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

}Zﬁé%ﬁékég;;Lg;,deqb/
Z%Mgotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Anatoliy Sobolevskiy, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

- Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

ZAn KPT7sHNA T Ne, RECEIVED

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
FEB 41998

FuLmer'<  Dev ¢ lchners

Hazardous Waste Generator Identificafion Number: ‘Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

[V}

4. Facility Location:

S.treetAddress:qr\é N, \l:k\’\ <X, ‘
City: LCZ&biJL% County: WQ__ Zip Code: 3(4 a_u({

Facility Idéntification Number (DEP Use

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

THAKoR  VATEL L (.Oj"f\m)

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address:  eg G me~—re . :
City: County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (3522 ’:\—Q,Y- )330 Fax: ( ) -

}

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example &1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit N
(1) w/ ref. condenser | | Dec \qﬁg‘ DCL \omy

'

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit -

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

{b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

{c) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc

[ 2o | gallons ( EX afP AoX\ene-

urchased in the latest 12 months?

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? |2A’z| months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ew store: Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) i

L
LJ

‘4

Existing small area source | New small area source

Existing large area source New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16




4. What contro! technology is required on machines pursuant to section (3) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large aré€a source .
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |V

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a rotal heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site [ o1

Equipment Monitoring.and Recordkeeping Infgormation
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

<[LERR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[LX 1  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the

facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)
M Ned oulne/ts.

[ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I{ of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

S Sfovef |-21-a¢”

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 14, 2001

Mr. Thalcor Patel
Fulmers Dry Cleaner
716 North 14 Street
Leesburg, Florida 34748

Dear Mr. Patel:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on September 13.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Fulmers Dry Cleaner elected to surrender its
existing Title V air general permit (AIRS 1D 0694824). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “l hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

1f you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be

processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form.

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

Sandra Bowman

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/jw
Enclosure
cc: Mr. John Turner, Central District  “p1re Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS |'ARMS UPDATED:
¢ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST DATE_|
TYPE OF INSPECTIOXN: ANNUAL W COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

RE-INSPECTION a

s
amsmz_ 06T Y48 DATE:W_{ tMEN:_ [0 30 tovE ouT: )/ Log

FACILITY NAME: _[Fuimes ‘s (leqnev S )
FACILITY LocaTION: _2/6 W. (4™ S . ((;\
\é @ L
LeeSburg, Fe 347%% e D
Zop \ &
m >
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _Tha tjov Pate ( PHONE: IS W BF~In30 £
. (] A@ ':b a X
(943 i~
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: QT P 9
CX
© Q.
[PART 1: NOTIFICATION H
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notifisd DARM 30 days prior to startup ' a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART It:” CLASSIFICATION . |
Facility indicated on notification form tbat it is: O No netification form
(check appropriate box) {1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a - 2. New small area source %—/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to~dry only, x < 140 galyr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/\'r dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <£2,100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200 <x< 1 800 gal/yt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (construcied on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification #} aN 0Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was &5 gallons. ’
\

lof5s Revised 8/11/97



)

[PART ITI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 1

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? oy ON ny/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? . oy ON ﬁfq/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ,E‘;‘ aN
4. Draining caruridge filters in their housing or in sealed contziners for at

least 24 hours prior to dxsposal? ﬁY aN anva
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ' , ay ON w/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has becn checked, the machioe should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Cuarbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checkcd the machine should be equipped with a rcfnoeratcd condenser
(complete A and B Lelow). H

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . i y(Y OoN - H
2. Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venunr7 system? %Y aN ON/A

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be diréected away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ﬂ\Y ON OnN/A

(73

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . . Wy ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excesded 45°F? Ky aN ONvA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ’#"1 aN
\

20f5 ' Revised §/11/97



B. Has the respounsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

-

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? :

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON aN/A

Is the temperature differential equal to'or greater than 20° F? ay aN an/a

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhgust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine4S venting to the adsorber,

(93]

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorb Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to efess than 100 ppm? Qy ON ON/aA
4. Assured that the sampling popt6n the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jedst 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at 1 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, :
or expansion; angdownstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A

W

buted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay Ow Ow/A

HPA.RT V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the respounsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' Hy aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ﬂ&' ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following,:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' @fx QN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay aN ¢N/A
4. Maintained calibration daté? (for applicable direct recding instruments) oy aN rﬁi\/A
3. Iv{éjmained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? : Oy OGN ,_@/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? _ gy on
7. Maintained deviation reports? : ay | C]L')XN/A
Problem corrected? ay axN (;kN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay DNWDQ/N/A

— ————— —

30f>5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection? =
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

&y ox oN/a

Ky ON Ona
Ay ON ON/A

Ay aN On/a

Dy ON ON/A

Wy QN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed sollvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings Gy ON Ow/a

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
’

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?’

‘%D.D%ﬂﬁ,

Ay o
Hy o

)zGY ON ON/A
Xy O~ an/A |
Xy on ona |f

JY ON ON/A

Oy ON

Qy ON
Oy aN
Oy ON

Ka [

nspector’s Name (Please PHnt)

2 T4

Inspector’s Sigﬂ’ﬁue

4 of 5

-1/7-79

Date of Inspection

)~ 2d00

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

50f5




KEVISeQ UJ/10/97

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

, 069 4 '
L VAR o RANER ATR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT [{@W
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM '

FACILITY NAME: ]:u(fnf-.f s ([ean €S DATE: /Z‘Z?:ZQ
Facrryocamion: 7216 N, 4™ SE, |

[tesburg, FL 34794

Annual Reporting Period: /\/avc’nbeﬂf' - 1944 TO Wyvt mbyr 19 49

Based on each term or conditon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A_C.), during the period covered by this statement. @YES UNo

If NQ, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliancc’: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethvlene solvent, based -
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: TH Ao - ﬂﬁ Tl @dyvj ////7 I?j

Name (Please Print) Signature "Date

*This form is rade available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. Itis at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

p ' Page of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALX COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
mivEN:__(¢! 3¢ TiMEouT:_[[ ! o¥ ars 10#:_ (06 17500 24

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dry ({egn .
FACILITY NAME:__ e (mer s (leqanevs pATE:_| (/) /9 ¥

FACILITY LOCATION:_ 2/ ' |4t~ St

Lf’é?éu/éu FL 3&47%¢
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: T A4 l’cL/ Pute( PHONE NUMBER: 382 ~72%- (330

ﬂ, Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
T Comol:
7 g 1
Nlomgliance
! L
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE/\Y NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: // ~ 2000

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: &m pé‘// iavd / ) hkﬁ %

(Pleas Prmt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: WM PHONE NUMBER: /%677} gq)y‘;ng
aoe_Lof__L ' Revised 10/96




-y . oy

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ARMS UPDATED
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST DATE_ (Y 13-0¢
YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (INS1,INS2) O COMPLAINT/DISCOVER‘% BY.o__ R ¢

RE-INSPECTION (FUI) U

ars1D#: (0044924  pate: (0-17=00 TiMew:_{fo  TiME OUT: Z.‘:iQﬁ'S I
FACILITY NAME: _ o lmer S [leantrs <
Faciity Location: _ 216 M. 144 St !
LS burg, FL 34749 o
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _Thg fios [l fef  euone: 352 ~729-(330

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION | ~ I
(check appropriate box) ' ' Facility Compliance Status: IN 0
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a {(ARMS Data) MNC O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a ' SNC Q-
| PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION | _ 1
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) A Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. ~ :
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ) #_,
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr , dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ‘ transfer only, x <200 gal/yr :
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr y o)
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) @ i W v
29 @
3. Existing large area source - a 4. New large area source % CO: X m
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr g = o i
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/lyr . @ 3—? ~] ==
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr ‘ é" 2 Ao << l
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91) a S_ S .
g8 < m
¢ A ,
5. This is a correct facility classification Qy 4N {QCan not determine a G
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q  facility qualified for a general permit as number above .
O - facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit . W
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dr), cleaning
facility was __(p0) _gallons.

1 of 5 Revised 07/28/0‘0




[EART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

!

1.
2.

(V3]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) '

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Mamtammo solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy OwN PN/A
ay ON OA/A

,EJ/YDN M

/zry aN aN/a

Qy Ow pﬁm

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

(V3

In Part IT-A

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to PartV.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equ1pped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

Ifclassiﬁcation 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped vwvith either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equxpped with a rel‘ngerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate.vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

T T e T e

20of5

/fJY an

(Zw aN L__]N/A-

)Zle ON ON/A w

/ZJY ON

(IZIY QN ON/A

/deDN

Revised 07/28/00



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ventingtdthe adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less t

4. Assured that the sampling port on thgedrbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 gu€t diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duef diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and dowastream from no other inlet?

ter machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

conde coils?

outed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

o

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

Qy

Qy
Qy

-Qy

Qy

ay

aN

ON ON/A
ON ON/A-

ON ONA
ON ON/A

ON ONA

aN ON/A

aN awa

“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained folling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
‘and parts installed w/in § days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained. startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

A O

* Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay

Qv

oy
Ay
ay
ay

Qy’ aN FN/A

ON
ON

D}i aN/A l

QN ZNVA
an #ANa-
QN jZN/A
aN

aN JAN/A

anN ;z‘N/A 1

e

AT N XN ST —

30f5
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' o R
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ' Ady ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? _ /6Y - aN 1
3. Does the respohsible official check the following areas for leaks?
. Hose connections, fittings, _ I
couplings, and valves Gy aN an/a Muck cookers Ay QN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating 7 &y N ONA . Stills Ay QN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Ay aON ON/A Exhaust dampers Ay aN ON/A
Pumps AY ON ON/A Diverter valves 3y ON ON/A
_ Solvent tanks and containers '6Y aN aOn/a Cartridge filter housings [AY AN ON/A
Water separators /C!Y ON Ow/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ,@V
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (notlceable perc odor) _ =)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) : a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /E’N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapbr concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)’7 ‘ Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obv1ous signs of wear on a weekly basis? - Qy UN
d. Keptina clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorlmetrlc only)" Qy ON

K U Comnr lo- [r—oC

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
% W [C~200 |
Inspector’s Signature w4 ' Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4of5 Revised 07/28/00



.- AIRSID#: () 64 ﬁg P ﬁ[ : _ Revised 01/18/00

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: F(/ [mer s 4 ltanfrs _ patE: [ 0-/)co
FaCILITY LocaTion: _ 2/6 NV, |4 L 54
L(cgég_fgf FL 3y7%y

‘ (1 . "
Annual Reporting Period: 0 cle hpr A 7?TO Oc /LU ber 20 20
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complzi?(e with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES DNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from - ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities. '

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 77/ 7, / Lofo— / ﬁféﬁ @;@9@( , |~ 270D

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

Page of




| TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
- INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] - RE-INSPECTION []
i « .

TMEIN___ [0 TIMEOUT:__[=2J aRs 08069 4 & LY

TYPE OF FACILITY: DK\, lean '

FACILITY NAME: IC,,I mel S [ leaners _ DATE:_

FACILITY LOCATION:__ 2 /4 -, 45" & b

Leesburg, [ R4y < _
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: T hutiwr Luate [ PHONE NUMBER:_3S 2~ 72¢_ /350

$ Based on the reéults of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
~ discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
T :
L nlom pliance
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESQ/\ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [0~ D) .00 |
' (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: r{hn//(dl / ( v n .\Ah [) /%1%

(Please Print)
lNSPECTOR S SIGNATURE: M /PHONE NUMBER: ( ifﬂ) ?[{3 \)33,3

Page_ L of / . Revised 10/96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

SEp 4
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER B 3 S
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM “eay o, o
& Mogy,, " M5,
. . . "e Sou,. orm
Part II1. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit Uregg '

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Locati_on
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

RAM KPISHAWAR Twe.
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Pulnwers DY  clpnen_
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: _ i
FLDO 9% I1NsCge2

4. Facility Location: : .
_ Street Address: 2716 14 Hh =53]

City: Lees 10)%_3 , FL_(?ounty: LQ \e & Zip Code: ‘3#’7(_‘ ?

¥

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: THHICAﬂ— pBT&L—’ Title: ?fzﬁ%{c}e\’\’f

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: i
>16 N luth 3+

Street Address:
City: ¢ ¢ o s County: LR\ Zip Code: .
tesbyrg | PL. Boug
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( R4) 22 330 Fax: ( ) -

-

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

AheeThl.. PHTEC
10. Facility Contact Address:

| yHn st |
Street Address: - & Ol ’ _ K :
City: ¢ e og bU'&"ﬁ | F_LCounty: L(a | & Zip Code: 3 oy 5/
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ’553\) 918 \ 2330 Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.9006(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information
. 1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

-
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ oN& |

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
. purchase, write “SAME”)
—
|2 -2 ~9 Y Existin RCJCA/None required SHMe

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: @C } refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? : il ]

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | |

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased ° Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) ' (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

i
.

Existing/New . RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICEKEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

[ 9:5- | gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If léss than 12 months, how many? [ - ] months .
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not keep records: [ ]
' New store: [___] Newmachine [ ] -
Unopened store [ ] (date of éxpected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99




3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source L X1
.‘ Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source | |
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) '

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ ] Refrigerated condenser [ X ]
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source

Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser [ "] .
Refrigerated condenser | :

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt OR
No such units on-site .

-~

How many boilers do you have on-site? oNYG
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ ) § ] | |
What type of fuel do you use? [ | propane Z ] natural gas

[ ] No. 2 fuel oil [ No. 4 fuel oil
[ | No. 6 fuel oil | Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general peﬁnit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

kL

(¢) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” thé appropriate selection:
[ X ]  Ihereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are ¢ G Cl) Ll & Iq o6 Clug_ ,(‘_’,

[ | No DEP air permxts currently exist for the operatlon of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

ThakeR PATeL

Print name of responsible official

(_2(’@@,& | qriejel,

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99




IMP()RTANTR

O\
o n-\“o(\“%
ces
gurea® e SOV
&

A facility is eligible to operate under a Title V air general permit for no more
than five (5) years. Your facility is approaching the end of the five (5) year
period for which it was entitled to operate with an air Title V general permit

* If you wish to continue your entitlement, please complete the
enclosed notification form and return it to the Department of Environmental
Protection at the address included with the notification form. A fee is not
required with this notification submittal

B0 If you are a new owner, please check this and return this
form with your completed notification form.

O Ifyou are a new RO (Responsible Official), and/or your
existing business has moved to a new location, please check
this box and return this form with your completed notification
form.

* If you do not wish to continue your eligibility, please disregard this
notice.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER o tP 4 3.
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM Ty )
9 ‘p'!(-‘\;’ (g /’V]\--.,’
T 8, ey,
Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit °~Urcs; .

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of éorporation, agency, or individual owner):

RAM KRLSHAWR Twe.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Pulvmers DRY  dpren

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

PLD 94175 C 802

4. Facility Location: e W 14 Hn <4+

Street Address:

City: Le es by "—‘3 , FL_C'ounty: LQ \QG Zip Code: 3#’7({ %/

Responsible Official

7Hﬂko€

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

LName; e ) ',Ai, - pHT&L’ Title: {)QQ%;C\ Q‘ﬂ*

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: >16 N “-H“"\ <+

Street Address: _
City: ¢ ¢ e o County: (L H\ec= Zip Code: ’
Eeesbyrg | PO | B4oug
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( 3¢7) DA% I233 0 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

aSheeTal.. PhTec
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 72 te M i -
City:xﬁes LU a_é | f>(_County: LAleE ZipCode: 3Y DY E
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: cON K a9
R . b 23
Telephone: ( 252 DA | D30 Fax: ( %)egms\i e
- ot — e
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14 i 3 A
Effective: 2/24/99 3



Facility lnformatlon

1(@) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY" " 7o to o bl s
S . A RERRNIPIT o x
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? O oM I
For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:
Date Initially Purchased . Status - Control Device Required* ~ Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer ' (circle one) (circle one) : (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME™)
- o
|2 -2~ L‘ Existin RCJCA/None required SHNMe

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: @C) refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY ,
How many washers do you have on-site?  * [ T o 'A ) REEE
How many dryers/reclauners do you have on-site? | ] .

If the transfer machme ;was. purchased from the manufacturer pnor to or on December 9 l99l it lS an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was. purchased from the manufacrurer between December 9 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general

permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status ' Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New . RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

ie:x.isting.'/hi ew RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?
[ 9: S gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is- less‘than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Didnot keep records: u
' New store: [___] New machine [___]
Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the deﬁnmons found in sect;on (3) of Part II"
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only. )

Small Area Source X
-'Dry_-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 g’allohé of perc p:erfyear) ,
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 .gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source | ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ | Refrigerated condenser [ X ]

Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser [ ] .

Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility. which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300,.F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generatmg units ofi-site meet’ the followmg
exemption criteria or that no such umts exist on-site (see attached ‘mMemo for the criteria). * :

All steam and hot water generating units exempt | ] OR
No such units on-site X ]

-~

How many boilers do you have on-site? NG
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ ) §7] [ ' ]
What type of fuel do you use? [ | propane [__X ] natural gas

[ } No. 2 fuel oil [ | No. 4 fuel oil
] No. 6 fuel oil [ Oiher (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

K[EBE

(¢) Startup, shutdotvn_,' malfunction.plan ' oo 0

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



N B

7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

L1 I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are .~

X 1 No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

" I 'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

ThaveR PaTel

Print name of responsible official

(=2t Qe el,

BN
Slgnamre@ p Date 67 ‘a L’ ,[’),

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99




Department of
“Environmental Protection

4 Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush _ 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 14, 2001

Mr. Thalcor Patel
Fulmers Dry Cleaner
716 North 14 Street
Leesburg, Florida 34748

Devar Mr. Patel:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on September 13.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Fulmers Dry Cleaner elected to surrender its
existing Title V air general permit (AIRS 1D 0694824). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

1f you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form.

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,
~C &
W 0@{1@{\
Sandra Bowman S o
Bureau of Air Monitoring . S '
- © S
and Mobile Sources AN 2 b a
W7 ~
. 0\\0\( % f’} >
SB/jw ? Q.@“ ’}> ’
Enclosure ™ \ ¢
cc: Mr. John Turner, Central District  «pmore Protection, Less Process” '}jk&\

e
Printed on recycled paper. (\\,



Bl U.s. Postal Service' -~ .
CERTlFlED MAlL R CElPT

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pactana £ Ease | €

Sent

I"City,: LEESBURG FL
34748

7000 Le70 0QL3 3106 LLOL

FULMER'S DRY CLEANERS
"""" THAKOR PATEL
716 N 14TH STREET

AIRS ID#0694824

[ ] Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
. item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

‘ 1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#0694824
FULMER'S DRY CLEANERS
THAKOR PATEL
716 N 14TH STREET
LEESBURG FL
34748

A. Signature

X Snee o A 0

B. Received by’ e‘ﬁr}’mamq&f% c. Daté Zod M@>
A VA

o

D. Is delivery addrei’:;‘;iffferenrfn
If YES, er%terrdehvery add%

3. Service Type . ‘

M Certified Mail [ Express Mail ,
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise , -
O Insured Mait O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number
(manster gorfserce ivel] | 13O/
PS Form 3811, August 2001

[

Domestic Return Receipt

3 olo /31 .3 /02!

102595-02-M-1035



ad IV

Permit No. G-10™—1

WY FEE y -
* Sender: Please printour n n e/!ddress and ZIP+4 in thls box T
ey L u > o T
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g
- rm
BUR M AsOANTON E§ = rm (AF;\
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2800 3LAIR TONE ROAD 1, = S =
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|

U.S. Postal Service ~
~*CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
éDomesg’c Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)-

Reciplen.

]
m
m
N~
nJ Postage | $
N~
? Ceortified Fee
|
[m] Retum Receipt Fee
o (Endorsement Required)
O Restricted Delivery Fee
O3 (Endorsement Required)
o TotalPost-—- = ~ o
nJ
Ln
[pen |
a
a
[pem |
™~

|

NHNLIY 40 LHOIY 301 0L
40 dOL LV HINOILS 304
-SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION—"

,/A B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
i so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

10 AIRS ID # 0694824001AG

THAKOR PATEL

Sireet Api FULMER'S DRY CLEANERS |
716 N 14TH STREET

City, stats, | EESBURG FL 34748

--—MPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature

- [J Agent
X b\ﬁéf‘;\/‘f M [J Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

j
j

' 10 AIRS ID # 0694824001AG

THAKOR PATEL
FULMER'S DRY CLEANERS

' 716 N 14TH STREET
.~ LEESBURG FL 34748

D. Is delivery address diffe:ent from item 17 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Seryice Type
Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mait O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

]
|

I

|

|

_ l
|

W

I

re, OSRIT3 72133 £

1 2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

| Phgr i i

et

| PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

102962

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 S

P -
1
Do NOT Remove Label
P

AIRS ID # 0694824
' FULMER'S DRY CLEANERS
| THAKOR PATEL
' 716 N 14TH STREET

LLEESBURG FL 34748

Org.: 37550101000 EQ: Al
-Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

413455 JANZ4 282
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

FULMER'S DRY CLEANERS
THAKOR PATEL

AIRS ID # 0694824 7
716 N 14TH STREET

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001
LEESBURG FL Obj.: 002273
34748
AW ;‘ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0359303

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss000 /

- X
™
_ W™ =
Do NOT Remove Label r M
w ™
AIRS ID # 0694824 oM
FULMER'S DRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USBBONE®
THAKOR PATEL
716 N 14TH STREET

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

LEESBURG FL 34748

v = THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 291753
- 039170

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your maili_.gg’_zl;lbell.

I
g =5
r Tm
‘ . N BT
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